Prof. Dr Noor Jehan Vice Chancellor University of Swabi Pakistan www.uoswabi.edu



Prof. Dr. Noor Jehan, is an eminent educationist, scientist and woman activist. She is Vice Chancellor of University of Swabi, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa (January 2013- till now). She is Ph.D in Environmental Geology from NCE in Geology, University of Peshawar, Pakistan. Prior to her current position, Prof. Dr. Noor Jehan was appointed as Vice Chancellor of Islamia College University Peshawar in July 2012. She was appointed as Vice Chancellor of University of Swabi in January, 2013 and is the 1st women Vice Chancellor in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa of Public Sector University with co-education background.

Prof. Dr. Noor Jehan worked on 06 National & International Projects and presented 30 research articles at National & International Platforms. She has at her credit 39 research publications in National & International Peer Reviewed Journals and has contributed to 4 International Monographs.

On account of her eminence in research work and dedicated services she was honored with many awards and gold medals. She has been recently nominated to receive International Women Achievers Award to be awarded on 7th March, 2015 at Toronto, Canada.

Prof. Dr. Noor Jehan remains outstanding for her services & contributions in the field of research, promotion of higher education, establishment of research labs and for being bold and courageous to play as a team leader in co-education universities of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa where threats and fears make it a miracle to perform.

Panel Discussion – 1: Fostering Links with Community